Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget)

May kindly see the office note dated 08.03.2022, bearing remark with respect to return of file, dated 05.04.2022, without any order due to change of the Hon'ble Administrative Judge. In this respect, it is submitted that the said note pertains to inclusion of LL.M. qualification and sanction of three advance increments to Sri Ankit Kumar Vihan, Nyayadhikari, Gram Nyayalaya, Aliganj-Etah.

Aforesaid note was initially placed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Singh, the then Hon'ble Administrative Judge, Etah, for His Lordship's kind perusal and order, however same has been received back in office without any order due to change of the Hon'ble Administrative Judge.

As per the new order, vide C.L. No. 7/VIII-C-114 Admin (F) dated 29.03.2022, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd. Faiz Alam Khan has been nominated as the new Administrative Judge of Etah Judgeship.

In view of the above submission, if approved, the file may be placed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd. Faiz Alam Khan, Administrative Judge, Etah Judgeship for his Lordship's kind perusal and orders?

Farida

Section Officer

Admin A-1 Section

Arvind Kumar Srivastava

Assistant Registrar

Admin A-1 Section

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd. Faiz Alam Khan,

Administrative Judge, Etah

Submitted for kind perusal & order

Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget)